## YUBA COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT A MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION

January 14, 2020

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Yuba Community College District, in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), intends to adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the project described below.

<u>Moodland Community College Performing Arts and Culinary Services Facility Project</u> – The project is located at the Woodland Community College (WCC) campus, 2300 E. Gibson Rd., Woodland, California. The proposed project includes construction of a new 29,118 assignable square foot (ASF) Performing Arts and Culinary Services Facility in the northwest part of the WCC campus. The proposed project will provide for a new facility to consolidate and expand space for WCC's Performing, Fine Arts, and Speech programs while creating space for a new Culinary Arts program. The proposed project is a component of the 2019 Facilities Master Plan Update that was adopted by the Yuba Community College District (YCCD) Board of Trustees in December 2018.

A Mitigated Negative Declaration is a determination that a project will not have a significant impact on the environment with the incorporation of appropriate revisions to the project (mitigation measures). A 30-day public review period for the proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration will commence on Thursday, January 16, 2020 and end at 5:00 p.m. on Friday, February 14, 2020. During this time period, the Mitigated Negative Declaration and all documents referenced therein shall be available for public review at the WCC campus, Building 100, President's Office, 2300 E. Gibson Rd., Woodland, California, Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Comments on the proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration must be received by **5:00 p.m. on February 14, 2020**, and can be emailed to dwillis@yccd.edu or mailed to:

David Willis
Attn: Woodland Community College Performing Arts and Culinary Services
Facility Project
Yuba Community College District
425 Plumas Boulevard, Suite 200
Yuba City, California 95991

PUBLISH: Thursday, January 16, 2020